COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA



OFFICE OF CONSUMER ADVOCATE

555 Walnut Street, 5th Floor, Forum Place Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17101-1923 (717) 783-5048 800-684-6560

August 2, 2022



Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re:

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

v.

Leatherstocking Gas Company LLC

Docket No. R-2022-3032764

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Attached for electronic filing please find the Office of Consumer Advocate's Notice of Appearance in the above-referenced proceeding.

Copies have been served per the attached Certificate of Service.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Aron J. Beatty

Aron J. Beatty Senior Assistant Consumer Advocate PA Attorney I.D. # 86625

E-Mail: ABeatty@paoca.org

Enclosures:

cc:

Office of Administrative Law Judge (email only)

Certificate of Service

*333507

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission :

.

v. : Docket No. R-2022-3032764

:

Leatherstocking Gas Company LLC

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the following document, the Office of Consumer Advocate's Notice of Appearance, upon parties of record in this proceeding in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to service by a participant), in the manner and upon the persons listed below:

Dated this 2nd day of August 2022.

SERVICE BY E-MAIL ONLY

Carrie B. Wright, Esquire
Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building
400 North Street, 2nd Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17120
carwright@pa.gov
Counsel for I&E

Thomas J. Sniscak, Esquire
Whitney E. Snyder, Esquire
Phillip D. Demanchick Jr., Esquire
Hawke, McKeon & Sniscak LLP
100 North Tenth Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101
tjsniscak@hmslegal.com
wesnyder@hmslegal.com
pddemanchick@hmslegal.com
Counsel for Leatherstocking Gas
Company LLC

Sharon E. Webb, Esquire
Office of Small Business Advocate
555 Walnut Street
1st Floor, Forum Place
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923
swebb@pa.gov
Counsel for OSBA

/s/ Aron J. Beatty

Aron J. Beatty Senior Assistant Consumer Advocate PA Attorney I.D. # 86625

E-Mail: ABeatty@paoca.org

Counsel for: Office of Consumer Advocate 555 Walnut Street 5th Floor, Forum Place Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923

Phone: (717) 783-5048 Fax: (717) 783-7152 Dated: August 2, 2022

*333511

BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission :

:

v. : Docket No. R-2022-3032764

:

Leatherstocking Gas Company LLC

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of Aron J. Beatty in the above matter on behalf of the Office of Consumer Advocate; I am authorized to accept service on behalf of said participant in this matter.

On the basis of this notice, I request a copy of each document hereafter issued by the Commission in this matter.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Aron J. Beatty
Aron J. Beatty
Senior Assistant Consumer Advocate
PA Attorney I.D. # 86625
E-Mail: ABeatty@paoca.org

Counsel for: Patrick M. Cicero Consumer Advocate

Office of Consumer Advocate 555 Walnut Street 5th Floor, Forum Place Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923

Phone: (717) 783-5048 Fax: (717) 783-7152 Dated: August 2, 2022

*333509